

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2795/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 12/02/2013 in BA No.956/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

UMESH KUMAR MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation and bail)

Date: 08/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Divyang Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted to be effected on the Standing Counsel for the State of Jharkhand.

....2/

The State of Jharkhand will inform this court on the next date of hearing if any appeal has been carried against the orders dated 23rd January, 2013 passed in Bail Application No. 10076 of 2012 and 4th February, 2013 in Bail Application No. 380 of 2013 passed by the High Court granting bail to the co-accused Babulal Kumar Rana and Sukan Prasad Mehta.  
List the matter immediately after four weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
COURT MASTER