

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2795/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2013 in BA No.956/2013, of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

UMESH KUMAR MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 06/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Divyang Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.  
Mr. Tapensh Kr. SIngh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Jharkhand submits that he has instructions to file SLPs against the order dated 23rd January and 4th February, 2013 in Bail Application No. 10076 of 2012 and 380 of 2013 respectively.

Post this SLP along with the said petitions after summer vacation.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)  
| |Court Master

|