

D  
ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2795/2013  
(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2013 in BA No.956/2013,  
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

UMESH KUMAR MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 26/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.  
Mrs. Priyanka, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter along with Crl.M.P. No. 15052 of 2013 said to  
have been filed in the case of co-accused.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|  
|